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Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’ s
Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2021 - 2022

Total No. of Respondent :367

1] Following are Analysis of Students Feedback for college

Competency

A B C D E

1) The office staff in the
college is cooperative and

33.5% 56.4% [5.2% | 2.7 %| 0.8%

@ Strongly Agree

helpful: @ Agree
A : Strongly Agree Mot Sure
B: Agree @ Disagree
C: N?t sure @ Strongly Disagree
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree

Competency A B C D E

27.8% 61% |65% [2.7%| 1.9%

2) The library staff is

cooperative and helpful:

A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E:

Strongly Disagree




@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Not Sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

Competency

C

3) Online educational
resources are available and
accessible in the library:

A : Strongly Agree

B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E: Strongly Disagree

29.2%

54.8 %

16.1 %

0%

0%

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Mot Sure




Competency A B C D E
251% | 499% |25.1%] 0% | 0%
4) Internet facility provided @ Strongly Agree
in the Library is satisfactory: @ Agree
A : Strongly Agree Not Sure
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
Competency A B C D E
316% | 60.2% (82% | 0% | 0%
5) The prescribed books /

reading materials are
available in the library:

A : Strongly Agree

B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E: Strongly Disagree

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Mot Sure




7) Results are displayed by
the college:

A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E:

Strongly Disagree

Competency A B C D E
30 % 55.3% |14.7% 0% | 0%
6) Equipment in the lab(s) is
in good working condition: @ Strongly Agree
® Agree
A : Strongly Agree Not Sure
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
Competency A B C D E
305% [ 62.9% |14.7% 0% | 0%

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Mot Sure




9) The campus is green and
eco-friendly:

A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E:

Strongly Disagree

Competency A B C D E
395% | 51.5% (9% 0% | 0%
8) The classrooms are clean
and well maintained: @ Strongly Agree
A : Strongly Agree o Agree
B: Agree Mot Sure
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
Competency A B C D E
31.1% | 58.6% [10.4% 0% | 0%

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

MNot Sure




Competency A B C D E
26.7% | 51% [223% 0% | 0%
10) Clean drinking water is
available in the college
campus: @ Strangly Agree
A : Strongly Agree . Agree
B: Agree Mot Sure
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
Competency A B C D E
248% | 60.2% [15% | 0% | 0%

11) The buildings /
classrooms are accessible to
disabled persons:

A : Strongly Agree

B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E: Strongly Disagree

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Mot Sure




Competency A B C D E
30.5% 58% [11.4% 0% | 0%
12) Our grievances are
redressed / problems are @ Strongly Agree
solved well in time: ® Agree
A : Strongly Agree Mot Sure
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
Competency A B C D E
28.9% | 58.3% |12.8% 0% | 0% @ Strongly Agree

13) The functioning of the
placement cell in the college
is satisfactory:

A : Strongly Agree

B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E: Strongly Disagree

® Agree
Not Sure




Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’ s
Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2021 - 2022

Total No. of Respondent :511

2] Following are Analysis of Students Feedback for Teaching

Competency

A B C D E

1) The entire syllabus is
completed in time:

A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E:

Strongly Disagree

276% | 62.2% (61% | 2% | 2.2%

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Not Sure
® Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

Competency

2) The teachers are punctual
and regular in taking lectures
and practicals:

A : Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

HlJo|Q|w

Strongly Disagree

28.8% | 60.7% [6.1% [3.1%( 1.4%




@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Mot Sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

Competency

3) The teachers come well
prepared for the class:

A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E:

Strongly Disagree

29.4 %

61.8 %

5.3 %

2.2%

1.4 %

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Mot Sure
® Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree




Competency A B C D E
295% | 622% |4.7% |[25%] 1%
4) T_hfe tegchers encourage @ Strongly Agree
participation and discussion ® Agrce
in class: Ngt <
ot ->ure
A : Strongly Agree
B Agrec ® Disagree
C: Not Sure @ Strongly Disagree
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
Competency A B C D E
31.1% | 59.9% (4.7% | 2.5%| 1.8%

5) The teachers’ attitude
towards the students is
friendly & helpful:

A : Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Hjo|Q|w

Strongly Disagree

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Mot Sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree




Competency A B C D E
26.8% | 58.3% | 8% 4.7%| 2.2%
6) Modern teaching aids, ® Strongiy A
power point presentations, s rongly fgree
web-resources, smart board Ng:e;
etc. are used by the teachers ° DF’ ure
while teaching: sagree
A : Strongly Agree @ Strongly Disagree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
Competency A B C D E
29.5% 61.8% [3.5% |29%]| 2.2%

7) The teachers are available
and accessible in the
Department after lecture
timings:

A : Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Hlo|Q|w

Strongly Disagree

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Mot Sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree




Competency A B C D E
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
o 256% | 63.8% |6.5% [2.9%| 1.2% @ Strongly Agree
8) Periodical assessments are ® Agrce
conducted as per schedule: g
Mot Sure
A : Strongly Agree @ Disagree
B: Agree @ Strongly Disagree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
Competency A B C D E
28 % 59.7% | 7.4% | 2.9 %[ 2%

9) Attendance record of the
students is maintained by the
teachers:

A : Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

H|o|Q|w

Strongly Disagree

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree
Not Sure
® Dizagras
@ Strongly Disagree




11) The evaluation process is
fair and unbiased:

A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E:

Strongly Disagree

Competency A B C D E
26.4% | 622% | 7.6% |2.2%| 1.6 %
10) Regular and timely
feedback is given on our @ Strongly Agree
performance: @ Agree
A : Strongly Agree Mot Surc
B: Agree @ Disagree
C: Not Sure @ Strongly Disagree
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
Competency A B C D E
25 % 60.9% [9.6% | 2.7 %| 1.8%

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
Mot Sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree




Competency

12) The teachers guide the
students for overall
personality development of
the students:

A : Strongly Agree

B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E: Strongly Disagree

30.5%

58.3%

57%

3.1%

2.3 %

@ Strongly Agree
.Iﬁmee
Mot Sure
. Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Arts, Commerce and Science College
Landewadi, Bhosari, Pune-39.




Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2021 - 2022

Total No. of Respondent :411

3] Following are Analysis of Parents Feedback

Competency

A B C D E

1) Admission procedure:

26.8% | 26.5% [ 35.8%(9.2%]| 1.7 %

@ Excellent
A : Excellent @ Very Cood
B: Very Good Good
C: Good ® Average
D: Average @ Poor
E: Poor
Competency A B C D E

2) Infrastructure and lab 219% | 25.5% | 42.1 % 7.1 %| 3.4 %
facility:

@ Excellent
A : Excellent @ Very Good
B: Very Good Good
C: Good @ Average
D: Average @ Foor
E: Poor




Competency A B C D E

3) Work Culture observed 224% | 243% (44% [7.3%| 1.9%
by you and your Ward:

® Excellent

@® Very Good
A : Excellent Good
B: Very Good
C: Good ® Average
D: Average @ Poor
E: Poor

Competency A B C D E
4) Canteen facility: 151% | 14.6 % | 32.6 %(13.4 %| 24.3 %
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
A : Excellent Good
i: \éerz Good . Average
: (o]e]
P

D: Average @ Foor
E: Poor




Competency A B C D E
5) Library: 27 % 23.6% [ 38.7%| 7.5 %| 3.2%
@ Excellent
A : Excellent @ Very Guod
B: Very Good Good
C: Good ® Average
D: Average @ Moor
E: Poor
Competency A B C D E
6) Other facilities provided 226% | 25.1% |389% 9% | 4.4%
by the college: ® Excellent
® very Good
A : Excellent Good
B: Very Good ® Average
C: Good @® Foor
D: Average
E: Poor




Competency A B C D E
7) Sports and cultural 304% [ 29% |[345%[3.9%| 2.2%
activities:
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
A : Excellent Good
B: Very Good . Average
C: Good @ Poor
D: Average
E: Poor
Competency A B C D E
8) Student's counseling and 27.7% | 25.8% | 41.1 % 2.9 %| 2.4 %
guidance: ® Excellent
@ Very Good
A : Excellent Good
B: Very Good @ Average
C: Good @ Foor
D: Average
E: Poor




Competency A B C D E
9) Academic Discipline (i.e 275% | 27% |38.2% 4.6 %| 2.7 %
timely conduct of lectures,
practicals and related @ Excellent
activities) observed by the @ Very Good
college: Good
A : Excellent @ Average
B: Very Good @ Foor
C: Good
D: Average
E: Poor
Competency A B C D E
10) Improvement in soft 275% | 23.4% [40.1%[ 7.1 %| 1.9%
skills, knowledge, ethics,
morality, observed by you in @ Cxcellent
your ward while studying in @ Very Good
college: Good
A : Excellent e Average
B: Very Good ® Poor
C: Good
D: Average
E: Poor




Competency A B C D E

11) Examination system 26.5% | 25.8% [41.1 %[ 3.6 %| 29%
adopted by the college:

@ Excellent

® very Good
A : Excellent Good
B: Very Good ® Average
C: Good @ Foor
D: Average
E: Poor

Competency A B C D E
12) Evaluation and Feedback [23.8% | 24.6 % |44.8% 4.1%| 2.7 %
mechanism:
@ Excellent
@ Very Good

A : Excellent Good
B: Very Good
C: Good @ Average
D: Average @ FPoor
E: Poor




Competency

C

13) Placements:

A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

22.1%

22.6 %

40.1 %

8.5%

6.6 %

@ Excellent

® very Good
Good

® Average

@ Poor

Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Arts, Commerce and Science College
Landewadi, Bhosari, Pune-39




Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’ s
Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2021 - 2022

Total No of Respondent :126

4] Following are Analysis of Alumni Feedback

Competency

1) How do you rate the
courses that you have learnt
in the college in relation to
your current job /
occupation?

A : Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

Hljo|Q|w

Poor

A B C D E
33.3% | 34.9% [ 23.8%| 7.1 %| 0.8%
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
Good

® Average
@ Foor

Competency

A B C D E

2) Infrastructure and Lab
facilities:

A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

29.4% | 33.3% [29.4 %[ 5.6 %| 2.4 %




@ Excellent

@® Very Good
Good
® Average
@® Foor
Competency A B C D E
349% | 34.1% (22.2%| 7.1 %]| 1.6 %

3) Faculty:
A : Excellent @ Excelltf:nt
B: Very Good @ very Good
C: Good Good
D: Average . A\rerage
E: Poor @® Poar




competency A B C D E
29.4 % 31% |30.2% 6.3%| 3.2%
4) Library:
@ Excellent
A : Excellent @ Very Good
B: Very Good Good
C: Good @ Average
D: Average .. Poor
E: Poor
Competency A B C D E
5) Office Staff: 34.1% | 33.3 %[23 % | 7.9%| 1.6%
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
A : Excellent Good
B: Very Good ® Average
C: Good @ Foor
D: Average
E: Poor




Competency A B C D E
6) Educational Resources: 325% | 36.5% |23% [6.3%]| 1.6%
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
A : Excellent Good
B: Very Good .. Average
C: Good @ Foor
D: Average
E: Poor
Competency A B C D E
7) Admission Procedure: 27.8% | 31.7% [ 28.6 %| 8.7 %| 3.2%
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
A : Excellent Good
B: Very Good . Average
C: Good ® Poor
D: Average
BE: Poor




Competency A B C D E

8) Overall Rating of the 40.5% | 28.6 % [ 20.6 %[ 8.7 %| 1.6 %
llege:
College @ Excellent
® very Good

A : Excellent Good
B: Very Good ® Average
C: Good @ Poor
D: Average
E: Poor

Competency A B C D E
9) In what way have the 35.7% 31% |24.6% 5.6%| 3.2%
develc_)pment activities @ Excellent
organized by the College @ Very Good
contributed to your overall Good
development? ° ‘;
A : Excellent verage

®F

Very Good

Good

Average

=HlolQ|w

Poor




Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2020 - 2021

Total No. of Respondent :480

1] Following are Analysis of Students Feedback for college

Competency A B C D E

ANALYSIS

104 273 87 11 05
1) The curriculum is need
based

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Hlo|la|m |»

Strongly Disagree

HSA WA mNA mD mSD

Competency A B C D E

2) The curriculum has a
good mix of relevant
and advanced topics

A : Strongly Agree 96 296 69 13 6
B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E: Strongly Disagree




ANALYSIS

BSA WA ENA mD mSD

Competency A B C D
3) The curriculum ensures
overall development of the
students:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree 128 267 | 68 | 11
E: Strongly Disagree

ANALYSIS

ESA A ENA ED ESD




Competency A B C D
ANALYSIS
4) The curriculum gives
scope for higher education /
internships / training /
research/ employability
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree 116 248 9 | 17
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
HSA WA ENA ED HSD
Competency A B C D
ANALYSIS

5) The curriculum gives
opportunities for students
active participation in the
class
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure 112 278 62 21
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree

HSA WA ENA mD mSD




Competency A B ANALYSIS
122 116 178 36 28
6) Admission Procedure
A : Excellent
B: Very good
C: Good
D: Average
E: Poor
HE VG BG HA BP
Competency A B C D E ANALYSIS
102 127 187 47 17

7) Science / Computer
Laboratory Facility

A : Excellent
B: Very good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

BEWVG EG HA BP




Competency ANALYSIS
102 139 163 39 27
8) Library Facility
A : Excellent
B: Very good
C: Good
D: Average
E: Poor
BE VG G HAEP
Competency A B C D E ANALYSIS
112 119 203 35 11

9) Security Facility

: Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

eIl Ao K@ Hov M (o=

Poor

BE uVG BG mA mP




Competency

10) Gymkhana Facility

A : Excellent
B: Very good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

77

90

195

70

48

ANALYSIS

BE uVG G mA BP




Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2020 - 2021

Total No. of Respondent :33

2] Following are Analysis of Teacher’s Feedback for college

Competency

Al B C] P E ANALYSIS

. The curriculum
gives scope for
internships /
training /
research

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Hlo|lQ|m|»

Strongly Disagree

8 22 1 2 0

HSA WA ENA mD mSD

Competency

The lectures
allocated for
the
modules/Units
are appropriate
so that the
syllabus can be
covered on time

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Hlo|la|w|»

Strongly Disagree

ANALYSIS

17 16 0 0 0

SA A BENA ED ESD




Competency

3. Course content

has sufficient
reference
material
available in
college library
/ departmental
library or book
bank

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

H|o|lQ|w]|>

Strongly Disagree

12

20

ANALYSIS

ESAWAENAEDESD

Competency

4.

Opportunities

provided by the
college for the
academic growth

: Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

H|lo|laQ|w >

Poor

10

11

01

ANALYSIS

T —

BEBWVGEGEABNP




Competency

5.

Library
Facility

: Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Hlola|w |

Poor

15

12

02

00

ANALYSIS

BE uVG mG mA mP

Competency

6.

Examination
system adopted
by the College

: Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Hlo|Q|w >

Poor

16

09

00

00

ANALYSIS

BE WVG EG mA EP




Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2020 - 2021

Total No. of Respondent :69

3] Following are Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback for college

Competency

A B C D E

ANALYSIS

1. The syllabus
has good
balance between
theory and
application

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Hlo|lQ|o >

Strongly Disagree

21 34 10 4 0

BSA WA ENA mD mSD

Competency

2. The curriculum
provides
awareness on
recent
developments in
the field

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

H|g|Q|w]|>

Strongly Disagree

ANALYSIS

16 42 5 4 2

HSAWAENAED ESD




Competency

will make the
students
competent

. The curriculum

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

q=|lo|la|wm |

Strongly Disagree

18

38

ANALYSIS

ESARWAERNAEDM®ESD

Competency

The curriculum
is relevant to
the demand for

personnel in the

modern world

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

qH o | |w |

Strongly Disagree

17

37

12

ANALYSIS

ESA WAENANEDMESD




Competency A B

ANALYSIS

5. Did you go for
higher studies
after
graduation / 40 29
post-graduation
from this
college?

A : Yes

B: No
EYESENOHEH B H

Competency A B C D E ANALYSIS

6. Admission 22 26 17 02 02
Procedure

: Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Hlo|a|w|>

Poor

BEUVGEGEA NP




Competency

7.

Classroom
Availability

: Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Hljo|lQ|w | >

Poor

23

23

18

05

00

ANALYSIS

BERVGEGEABRP

Competency

8. Science /
Computer
Laboratory
Facility

: Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Hlo|la|wm |

Poor

26

19

21

02

01

ANALYSIS

BE WVG mG mA mP




Competency

9. Canteen Facility

: Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Hlo|lo|w |

Poor

13

11

27

10

08

ANALYSIS

BEEVGEG EHABRP

Competency

10.Washroom /
Sanitation

: Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

2l IwX QN fosh i

Poor

15

16

27

08

03

ANALYSIS

BE VG mG HA mP




Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’ s
Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2019 - 2020

1] Following are Analysis of Students Feedback for college

Competency A B C D E
49.80% | 43.74% | 2.37% | 2.5% | 1.58%
1) The office staff in the
college is cooperative and
helpful:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
B SA(49.8) W A(43.74) m®NS(2.37)_ ®D(2.5) mSD(1.58)
Competency A B C D E
46.64% | 39.26%(11.72%( 4.87%| 2.10%
2) The library staff is
cooperative and helpful:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree m SA(46.64) mA(39.26) mNS(11.72) mD(4.87) mSD(2.1)




Competency A B C D E 3
37.34% |30.66% | 13.34% | 10.66% 8%
3) Online educational
resources are available and
accessible in the library:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
W SA(37.34) W A(30.66) m NS(13.34) m D(10.66) mSD(8)
Competency A B C D E
4
34.67 %| 3.67 % 14.67 %| 13.33% | 37 %
4) Internet facility provided
is satisfactory:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
B SA(34.67) mA(3.67) mNS(14.67) mD(13.33) mSD(37)




Competency A B C D E 5
52% | 34.67% | 9.33% | 2.67% | 1.33%
5) The prescribed books /
reading materials are
available in the library:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
mSA(52) W A(34.67) mNS(9.33) mD(2.67) mSD(1.33)
Competency A B C D E 6
61.33%| 29.33%| 5.33%| 2.67 % 1.34 %

6) Equipment in the lab(s) is
in good working condition:

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

H|lo|la|w |

Strongly Disagree

B SA(61.33)

m A(29.33) m NS(5.33) m D(2.67)

m SD(1.34)




Competency

B

D

7) Results are displayed by
the college:

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Hlo|la|w|>

Strongly Disagree

56% | 30.67%

9.33%

2.67 %

1.33%

H SA(56) ® A(30.67) m NS(9.33) mD(2.67) mSD(1.33)

Competency

A

B

C

8) The classrooms are clean
and well maintained:

A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E:

Strongly Disagree

54.67%

29.33%

9.33%

5.33%

1.34%

W SA(54.67)

m A(29.33) mNS(9.33) mD(5.33)

m SD(1.34)




Competency A B C D E 9
30.67%| 32% | 16 % (13.33% | 8%
9) The campus is green and
eco-friendly:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
m SA(30.67) mA(32) mNS(16) mD(13.33) mSD(8)
Competency A B C D E
13.339%)14.67%| 16 % [33.33% | 22.67% 10
10) Clean drinking water is
available in the college
campus:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
W SA(13.33) W A(14.67) m NS(16) m D(33.33) M SD(22.67)




Competency A B C D E 11
24% [25.33% | 22.67% (17.33% |[10.67 %
11) The buildings /
classrooms are accessible to
disabled persons:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
mSA(24) m A(25.33) m NS(22.67) mD(17.33) m SD(10.67)
Competency A B C D E 12
54.67% | 32% | 9.339% 2.67% [1.33%
12) Our grievances are
redressed / problems are
solved well in time:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
mSA(54.67) W A(32) mNS(9.33) mD(2.66) m SD(1.33)




Competency

B

13) The functioning of the
placement cell in the college
is satisfactory:

A : Strongly Agree

B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E: Strongly Disagree

56.%

30.67 %

9.33%

2.67%

1.33%

B SA(56)

13

m A(30.67)

m NS(9.33)

m D(2.66)

m SD(1.33)




Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’ s

Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2019 - 2020

2] Following are Analysis of Parents Feedback

Competency A B C D E
0% 125% | 87.5% | 0% 0% -
1) Admission procedure:
A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good
D: Average
E: Poor
mE(0) mVG(12.5) = G(87.5) mA(0) mP(0)
Competency A B C D E 2
12.5% 0% 87.5%| 0% 0%

2) Infrastructure and lab
facility:

A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

mE(12.5) mVG(0)

H G(87.5) mA(0)

m P(0)




Competency A B C D E

3) Work Culture 25% 8% 625% [ 0% | 0%

observedby you and your
Ward:

: Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

Hlo|la|lw | >

Poor

mE(25) W VG(8) W G(62.5) mA(0) mP(0)

Competency A B C D E a

4) Canteen facility: 0% 0% | 75% | 25% | 0%

: Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

Hlo|la|lw]|»

Poor

mEO) ®mVG(0) mG(75) mA(25) mP(0)




Competency A B C D E
5
5) Library: 125% | 0% | 87.5% | 0% 0%
A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good
D: Average
E: Poor
mE(12.5) mVG(0) = G(87.5) mA0) mP(0)
Competency A B C D E
6
6) Other facilities provided 12.5% | 0% 87.5% 0% 0%

by the college:

A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

W E(12.5)

B VG(0) mG(87.5) mA0) mP(0)




Competency A B C D E
7
7) Sports and cultural 12.5% | 0% 87.5 % 0% 0%
activities:
A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good
D: Average
E: Poor
W E(12.5) mVG(0) m G(87.5) mA0) mP(0)
Competency A B C D E
8
8) Student's counseling and 87.5% | 12.5% | 0% 0% 0%

guidance:

A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

HE(87.5) WM VG(12.5) mG(0) mAQ) mP()




Competency

9) Academic Discipline (i.e
timely conduct of lectures,
practicals and related
activities) observed by the
college:

: Excellent

Very Good

Average

A
B
C: Good
D
E

Poor

75 %

25%

0%

0%

0%

m E(75) mVG(25) mG(0) mA(0) mP0)

Competency

10) Improvement in soft
skills, knowledge, ethics,
morality, observed by you in
your ward while studying in
college:

A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

62.5%

25%

12.5%

0%

0%

10

W E(75) ®VG(25) m G(0) mA(0) mP(0)




Competency A B C D E

11

11) Examination system 875% | 125% (0% |0% [ 0%
adopted by the college:

: Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

Hlola|lw]|»

Poor

®E(87.5) WMVG(12.5) mG(0) mA(0) mP(0)

Competenc A B C D E
p y 12

12) Evaluation and Feedback | 75% | 125%|125% (0% [ 0%
mechanism:

: Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

Hlolalw|»

Poor

mE(75) mVG(12.5) mG(12.5) mA(0) mP(0)




Competency

C

13) Placements:

A : Excellent

B: Very Good

C: Good

D: Average

E: Poor

12.5%

25%

62.5 %

0%

0%

13

m E(12.5)

H VG(25)

B G(62.5)

m A(0)

| P(0)




Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’ s
Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2018 -2019

1] Following are Analysis of Students Feedback for college

Competency A B C D E
49% | 43.74% | 2.37% | 2.5% | 1.58%
1) The office staff in the
college is cooperative and
helpful:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
B SA(49%) ®mA(43.74) m®NS(2.37)_ ®D(2.5) mSD(1.58)
Competency A B C D E
46.64% | 39.26%(11.72%| 4.87%| 2.10%
2) The library staff is
cooperative and helpful:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree m SA(46.64) mA(39.26) mNS(11.72) mD(4.87) mSD(2.1)




Competency A B C D E 3
42.29% | 40.45% | 5.67% | 4.08% 2.64%
3) Online educational
resources are available and
accessible in the library:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
B SA(42.29) m A(40.45) m NS(5.67) mD(4.08) ™ SD(2.64)
Competency A B C D E
4
44,93 %| 36.36% | 5.67% | 3.16% | 4.48%
4) Internet facility provided
in the Library is satisfactory:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
B SA(44.93) MW A(36.36) m NS(5.67) mD(3.16) M SD(4.48)




Competency A B C D E 5
35.44% | 39.79 %| 3.29 % 3.03% | 2.50%
5) The prescribed books /
reading materials are
available in the library:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
B SA(35.44) m A(39.79) m NS(3.29) mD(3.03) mSD(2.5)
Competency A B C D E 6
42.42 %| 28.99%| 8.43% | 1.05% | 0.06 %
6) Equipment in the lab(s) is
in good working condition:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
mSA(61.33) W A(29.33) m NS(5.33) mD(2.67) mSD(1.34)




Competency

A

B

7) Results are displayed by
the college:

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Hlo|la|w|>

Strongly Disagree

45.06%

33.73%

6.46%

2.10%

1.84%

B SA(45.06) mA(33.73) mNS(6.46) mD(2.1)

m SD(1.84)

Competency

A

B

8) The classrooms are clean
and well maintained:

: Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Hlo|la|wm |

Strongly Disagree

46.64%

31.25%

5.93%

2.63%

1.71%

H SA46.64) m A(31.25)

 NS(5.93) mD(2.63)

m SD(1.71)




Competency A B C D E
42.29 %| 42.29 %| 8.43 % 1.71%| 0.66% 9
9) The campus is green and
eco-friendly:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
W SA(42.29) mA(42.29) m NS(8.43) mD(1.71) m SD(0.66)
Competency A B C D E
40.05% | 29.51% | 3.69 % 3.95% | 4.35% 10
10) Clean drinking water is
available in the college
campus:
A : Strongly Agree
B: Agree
C: Not Sure
D: Disagree
E: Strongly Disagree
W SA(40.05) m A(29.51) m NS(3.69) m D(3.95) m SD(4.35)




Competency A B C D E

11

46.64%| 31.75% | 5.93% | 2.63% [1.71 %

11) The buildings /
classrooms are accessible to
disabled persons:

A : Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

HjolQ|w

Strongly Disagree

m SA(46.64) mA(31.75) m NS(5.93) mD(2.63) mSD(1.71)

Competency A B C D E
12

39.79%142.29%| 1.71 9% 0.66% | 0.53%
12) Our grievances are
redressed / problems are
solved well in time:

A : Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

H|jo|Q|w

Strongly Disagree

W SA(54.67) W A(42.29) mNS(1.71) mD(0.66) mSD(0.53)




Competency

A

B

13) The functioning of the
placement cell in the college
is satisfactory:

A : Strongly Agree

B: Agree

C: Not Sure

D: Disagree

E: Strongly Disagree

37.15%

42.29 %

2.90%

2.77%

2.11%

B SA(56)

13

m A(30.67)

H NS(9.33)

m D(2.66)

m SD(1.33)




Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’ s

Arts, Commerce and Science College,Landewadi,Bhosari,Pune-39

Feedback Analysis A.Y. 2018 - 2019

2] Following are Analysis of Parents Feedback

Competency A B C D E
56.25%] 34.38%] 5.28%| 3.85% ]0.24 % :
1) Admission procedure:
A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good
D: Average
E: Poor
EE0) ®mVG(34.38) mG(5.28) mA(3.85) mP(0.24)
Competency A B C D E
2

2) Infrastructure and 55.339%0]40.14 % | 4.56%] 1.20 %] 0.48 %

labfacility:

A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

W E(55.33) mVG(40.14)

m G(4.56) mA(1.20)

m P(0.48)




Competency A B C D E

3) Work Culture 34.86% | 34.62%| 5.04 % | 3.60% | 3.36%

observedby you and
your Ward:

: Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

mlolQ|w|»

Poor

H £(34.86) MW VG(34.62) ® G(5.04) WA(3.6) mP(0)

Competency A B C D E 4

4) Canteen facility: 58.89%| 26.92% [ 6.00% | 4.32% | 0.72%

: Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

Hlo|la|lw]|»

Poor

m E£(58.89) mVG(2692) mG(6)
N A(4.32) m P(0.72)




Competency

A

B

5) Library:

: Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

Hlo|lQ|w|»

Poor

39.18%(33.41%

4.80 %

2.16%

1.92%

m £(39.18)

H VG(33.41)

H G(4.80) m A(2.16)

m P(1.92)

Competency

A

B

C

6) Other facilities provided
by the college:

46.63%

: Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

Hlo|lao|lwm|»

Poor

29.08%

3.60 %

1.44%

0.72%

B E(46.63)

H VG(29.08)

H G(3.6) mA(1.44)

H P(0.72)




Competency

A

B

C

D

7) Sports and cultural
activities:

: Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

Hlo|l Q| w|»

Poor

54.32%

21.39%

3.85%

1.44%

0.48%

W E(54.32)

m VG(21.39)

m G(3.85)

m A(1.44)

m P(0.48)

Competency

A

B

D

8) Student's counseling and
guidance:

: Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

HlolQ|wm|»

Poor

53.36%

22.83%

3.37%

1.68%

0.24%

m E(53.36)

m VG(22.83)

| G(3.37)

m A(1.68)

m P(0.24)




Competency

A

B

C

9) Academic Discipline (i.e
timely conduct of lectures,
practical’ s and related
activities) observed by the
college:

: Excellent

Very Good

Average

A
B
C: Good
D
E

Poor

36.30%

34.62%

5.53%

3.61%

0.72%

H E(36.30) ® VG(34.62)

E G(5.53) ®A(3.61) m P(0.72)

Competency

A

B

10) Improvement in soft
skills, knowledge, ethics,
morality, observed by you in
your ward while studying in
college:

A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

31.73%

34.37 %

6.00%

577%

3.61%

10

W E(31.73) W VG(34.37)

B G(6) WA(5.77) W P(3.61)




Competency A B C D E
11
11) Examination system 34.61%| 30.76%| 5.77%6.25%| 3.13%
adopted by the college:
A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good
D: Average
E: Poor
B E(34.61) mVG(30.76) m G(5.77) m A(6.25) m P(3.13)
Competenc A B C D E
37.50%)| 36.29%| 4.32%| 2.16%| 1.20%

12) Evaluation and Feedback
mechanism:

A : Excellent
B: Very Good
C: Good

D: Average
E: Poor

H E(37.5) ®m VG(36.29) ® G(4.32) m A(2.16) m P(1.2)




Competency

A

C

D

13) Placements:

A : Excellent

B: Very Good

C: Good

D: Average

E: Poor

30.02%

32.45%

6.00 %

3.37%

2.64%

13

m E(37.02) W VG(32.45) W G(6) m A(3.37) W P(2.64)




